form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	u.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
i. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Henning GROLL	Name: Roche Diagnostics GmbH					
	Internal Address:					
Execution Date(s) September 10, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: Sandhofer Strasse 116					
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	City: Mannheim					
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:					
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Germany Zip: 68305					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes Vo					
	ached? ☐Yes ✓No					
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Troy J. Cole	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument	Enclosed					
Circle, Suite 3700	None required (government interest not affecting title					
City: Indianapolis	8. Payment Information					
State: IN Zip: 46204-5137	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1391 Expiration Date 04/06					
Phone Number: (317) 634-3456						
Fax Number: (317) 637-7561	b. Deposit Account Number					
	Authorized User Name					
Email Address: docketdept@uspatent.com						
9 Signature:	October 5, 2004					
	Date					
9. Signature:						

I hereby certify that this paper is being facsimile transmitted to the Ratent and to (703) 306-5995, on October 5, 2004.

700120397

REEL: 015218 FRAME: 0043

PATENT

007404-000652.TJC.301416

WP 22031 US6 RDID 02102(6) US

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)				Docket No. 7404-652
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/871,403 Date of Execution: Date of Filling: June 18, 2004 United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Title of the Invention SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CODING INFORMATION ON A BIOSENSOR TEST STRIP				
Inventors (assignors)				
	Name		Addre	
Hen	ning Groll	6050 Halfmoon Lane, Indianapol	13, 114111	
Assignee Name Address				
Rocl	ne Diagnostics GmbH	Sandhofer Strasse 116 68305 Mannheim Germany		

[Page 1 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 015218 FRAME: 0044 007404-000652.TJC.301416

WP 22031 US6 RDID 02102(6) US

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 7404-652

Whereas I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas I desire to assign my above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer my above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Henning Groll	Je Sprall 9/10/04
	The state of the s
	· L.V
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 015218 FRAME: 0045

RECORDED: 10/05/2004